August

August

September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June
July
August

7-11

14
21

TBA
14

2&16
TBA
9-15
28

22-24

13
19
20
21

1
14
16

15
19
29

1-5

10
15
27
28-31

3
4-5

St. Matthew’s Preschool
2023/2024 Calendar Schedule

Closed, Staff Development Days

First Day of Preschool
First Day First Steps 4K

No School - Labor Day Holiday
Focus First Vision Screening 9:00AM (no cost)
Open House for Parents -Arrival 5:45-5:55, Start at 6:00: dismissal at 7PM

Informal classroom developmental screenings begin
National Fire Prevention Month

Occupational Therapy screenings (no cost)
Fall/Winter Portraits

Fire Prevention Week

Fall Party

**Election Day, TBA open with adequate attendance
No School - Thanksgiving Holiday

10:00AM - Morning Christmas Program

Last full day

Christmas Party -Closing at 12:00 to 12:30

No School- Holiday Break (Closed: December 21 to January 1)

School resumes regular schedule
Martin L. King Jr. Holiday CLOSED

National Dental Health Month

Private EARLY Registration for 2023-2024 preschool (currently enrolled)
Valentine’s Day Party

TBA Staff Development

TBA Staff Development
First day of Spring
Good Friday CLOSED

No School - Spring Holiday

Fun Day! Games indoor and outdoor
Morning program/graduation/end of year
Memorial Day CLOSED

Half days CLOSED at 1:00

First day of summer program. Enroll to attend.
Closed 4" of July holiday
Return date TBA

*Dates are subject to change. Updates will be sent home with your child.

February 16, March 15 are designated as inclement weather make-up days. In the event preschool is closed another day, these

days will be used as regular days.



