## St. Matthew's Preschool 2023/2024 Calendar Schedule

August	7-11	Closed, Staff Development Days
August	14 21	First Day of Preschool First Day First Steps 4K
September	4 TBA 14	No School - Labor Day Holiday Focus First Vision Screening 9:00AM (no cost) Open House for Parents -Arrival 5:45-5:55, Start at 6:00: dismissal at 7PM
October		Informal classroom developmental screenings begin National Fire Prevention Month Occupational Therapy screenings (no cost) Fall/Winter Portraits Fire Prevention Week Fall Party
November	8 22-24	**Election Day, TBA open <i>with</i> adequate attendance No School - Thanksgiving Holiday
December	13 19 20 21	10:00AM - Morning Christmas Program Last full day Christmas Party -Closing at 12:00 to 12:30 No School- Holiday Break (Closed: December 21 to January 1)
January	2 15	School resumes regular schedule Martin L. King Jr. Holiday CLOSED
February	1 14 16	National Dental Health Month Private EARLY Registration for 2023-2024 preschool (currently enrolled) Valentine's Day Party TBA Staff Development
March	15 19 29	TBA Staff Development First day of Spring Good Friday CLOSED
April	1-5	No School - Spring Holiday
May	10 15 27 28-31	Fun Day! Games indoor and outdoor Morning program/graduation/end of year Memorial Day CLOSED Half days CLOSED at 1:00
June July August	3 4-5	First day of summer program. Enroll to attend. Closed 4 <sup>th</sup> of July holiday <b>Return date TBA</b>

<sup>\*</sup>Dates are subject to change. Updates will be sent home with your child.
February 16, March 15 are designated as inclement weather make-up days. In the event preschool is closed another day, these days will be used as regular days.